
Auburn Basketball

Auburn Combined Team Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2022)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 12-16 11-5 0-9 1-2

CONFERENCE 4-12 4-4 0-8 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 8-4 7-1 0-1 1-2

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

03 DANIELS, Marquis 28-22 807 28.8 115-260  . 4 4 2 22-62  . 3 5 5 73-115  . 6 3 5 48 100 148 5.3 75 1 116 99 6 54 325 11.6

11 BIRD, Derrick 28-24 838 29.9 100-258  . 3 8 8 47-152  . 3 0 9 49-71  . 6 9 0 36 53 89 3.2 56 1 31 42 7 30 296 10.6

21 HARRINGTON, Adam 28-13 725 25.9 88-227  . 3 8 8 52-148  . 3 5 1 55-79  . 6 9 6 24 75 99 3.5 75 0 42 52 6 33 283 10.1

13 ROBINSON, Brandon 28-17 614 21.9 99-214  . 4 6 3 13-44  . 2 9 5 27-60  . 4 5 0 57 89 146 5.2 70 3 17 39 28 34 238 8.5

04 KILLINGSWORTH, Ma 28-13 549 19.6 90-170  . 5 2 9 1-5  . 2 0 0 38-73  . 5 2 1 47 70 117 4.2 81 4 24 49 11 8 219 7.8

34 DAVIS, Kyle 24-11 488 20.3 52-112  . 4 6 4 0-0  . 0 0 0 31-63  . 4 9 2 45 77 122 5.1 66 1 12 43 78 13 135 5.6

31 McGADNEY, Mack 15-4 176 11.7 17-57  . 2 9 8 4-11  . 3 6 4 28-35  . 8 0 0 14 15 29 1.9 24 0 1 22 0 5 66 4.4

40 GLASS, Lincoln 13-1 218 16.8 15-50  . 3 0 0 13-41  . 3 1 7 6-11  . 5 4 5 0 11 11 0.8 19 0 23 23 0 6 49 3.8

23 MITCHELL, Dwayne 28-9 486 17.4 35-82  . 4 2 7 4-16  . 2 5 0 25-48  . 5 2 1 19 50 69 2.5 41 0 51 68 7 28 99 3.5

22 MONROE, Lewis 17-9 352 20.7 17-51  . 3 3 3 2-17  . 1 1 8 10-13  . 7 6 9 7 31 38 2.2 25 0 42 37 1 6 46 2.7

24 WATSON, Nathan 15-0 98 6.5 11-37  . 2 9 7 5-20  . 2 5 0 3-7  . 4 2 9 6 9 15 1.0 9 0 5 9 1 3 30 2.0

02 DIAME, Abdou 18-0 184 10.2 15-41  . 3 6 6 0-1  . 0 0 0 3-9  . 3 3 3 6 20 26 1.4 22 0 2 12 6 5 33 1.8

33 CALTON, Donny 12-0 51 4.3 4-13  . 3 0 8 0-0  . 0 0 0 4-10  . 4 0 0 3 3 6 0.5 7 0 2 7 1 4 12 1.0

53 BAGGETT, Matt 3-1 4 1.3 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.7

14 BARKER, Charlton 7-1 10 1.4 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.1 0 0 3 1 0 0 2 0.3

Team 49 45 94

Total.......... 28 5600 659-1575  . 4 1 8 163-517  . 3 1 5 354-597  . 5 9 3 361 650 1011 36.1 571 10 371 503 152 229 1835 65.5

Opponents...... 28 5600 653-1624  . 4 0 2 151-500  . 3 0 2 408-599  . 6 8 1 391 664 1055 37.7 542 - 348 474 74 239 1865 66.6

TEAM STATISTICS AU OPP

SCORING 1835 1865

  Points per game 65.5 66.6

  Scoring margin -1.1 -

FIELD GOALS-ATT 659-1575 653-1624

  Field goal pct  . 4 1 8  . 4 0 2

3 POINT FG-ATT 163-517 151-500

  3-point FG pct  . 3 1 5  . 3 0 2

  3-pt FG made per game 5.8 5.4

FREE THROWS-ATT 354-597 408-599

  Free throw pct  . 5 9 3  . 6 8 1

  F-Throws made per game 12.6 14.6

REBOUNDS 1011 1055

  Rebounds per game 36.1 37.7

  Rebounding margin -1.6 -

ASSISTS 371 348

  Assists per game 13.3 12.4

TURNOVERS 503 474

  Turnovers per game 18.0 16.9

  Turnover margin -1.0 -

  Assist/turnover ratio 0.7 0.7

STEALS 229 239

  Steals per game 8.2 8.5

BLOCKS 152 74

  Blocks per game 5.4 2.6

ATTENDANCE 151200 124859

  Home games-Avg/Game 16-9450 9-10458

  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 3-10247

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Totals

Auburn 835 1000 1835

Opponents 870 995 1865

Date Opponent Score Att.

11/16/01 HIGH POINT W 63-59 9300

11/18/01 JACKSONVILLE ST. W 75-53 9300

11/24/01 at Rutgers  L 56-57 4692

11/27/01 MCNEESE STATE W 78-74 9300

11/30/01 FLORIDA INTERNATIONAL W 67-55 9300

12/04/01 LOUISIANA TECH  L 66-67 9300

# 12/08/01 vs Virginia  L 72-77 8178

^ 12/15/01 vs Marshall W 78-60 5823

12/18/01 SOUTH ALABAMA W 73-58 9300

12/20/01 UNC ASHEVILLE W 83-38 9300

12/29/01 SOUTHERN MISS W 64-55 9300

* 01/05/02 ARKANSAS  L 77-83 9300

* 01/09/02 at Ole Miss  L 65-69 7422

* 01/12/02 ALABAMA W 59-56 10500

* 01/16/02 at Vanderbilt  L 67-73 10202

* 01/19/02 at LSU  L 58-75 8689

* 01/22/02 KENTUCKY  L 62-69 10500

* 01/27/02 at Tennessee  L 59-82 12970

* 01/30/02 MISSISSIPPI STATE  L 64-72 9300

* 02/02/02 at Arkansas  L 60-62 17238

* 02/09/02 GEORGIA W 75-72 9300

* 02/13/02 OLE MISS W 65-62 9300

* 02/16/02 at Mississippi State  L 53-89 6278

* 02/20/02 at Florida  L 61-89 11311

* 02/23/02 SOUTH CAROLINA W 50-46 9300

* 02/27/02 at Alabama  L 68-73 15316

* 03/02/02 LSU  L 54-59 9300

& 03/07/02 vs Florida  L 63-81 16740

* = Conference game

# = Arby’s Hardwood Classic (Birmingham, Ala.)

^ = Coors Classic (Mobile, Ala.)

& = SEC Tournament (Atlanta, Ga.)


